TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING May 6, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

April 17, 2024- Regular Meeting

VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR

VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. <u>Resolution No.9139</u>– A Resolution Removing Police Chief Wendell Majors from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
- **B.** <u>Resolution No. 9140</u>- A Resolution Approving and Naming the Storm Shelter Being Constructed on Faye Drive Within the City of Tarrant the Loxil Tuck Storm Shelter
- C. <u>Resolution No.9141</u>– A Resolution Approving Morrow Law Center, LLC to Represent the City of Tarrant, City Manager John Brown and in the Matter of State of Alabama, Rel. Deanna Ceasor, as Informant V. John C. Brown and With Respect to Employment, Contract Terms and Conditions Related to the Performance and Duties as City Manager.
- **D.** <u>Resolution No.9142</u>- A Resolution Appointing Mr. Jessee Mendez to the Tarrant City Board of Education.
- E. <u>Resolution No.9143</u>– A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of an Sign Blanksasphalt Hot Box for Public Works Department.
- F. <u>Resolution No. 9144</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Signage Inventory for City of Tarrant Public Works Department.
- **G.** <u>Resolution No. 9145</u> A Resolution Naming the Storm Shelter Being Constructed on Faye Drive Within the City of Tarrant the Edna Marie Johnson Storm Shelter.</u>
- H. <u>Resolution No. 9146</u> A Resolution PreApproving of and Authorizing Travel for Councilwoman Veronica Freeman to Attend the National League of Cities Summer Board and Leadership Meeting.

X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for May 6, 2024

- XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XIII. ADJOURN